1905/06 Part 3 — Results, Table and Transfers

Part 1 - Where it all began

Part 2 - Up and running

The results, scorers, line-ups, attendances, final table and transfers from the 1905/06 season
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Competition Date Venue Opposition Result Scorers Crowd T S A O I &S I m L OTT -~ L moobnonds’8 S o 8 8 <
Division 2 2-Sep (a) Bradford City L 01 15000 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Division 2 9-Sep (h) West Bromwich Albion L 0-2 6802 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 9
Division 2 11-Sep (h) Lincoln City D 22 Drain2 30001 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 9
Division 2 16-Sep (a) Leicester Fosse W 1-0 Singleton 50001 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Division 2 23-Sep (h) Hull City W 3-1 D Morris 2, Hargraves 13654 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Division 2 30-Sep (@) Lincoln City W 2-1 Parnell pen, Hargraves 30001 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 5
FA Cup preliminary round 1 7-Oct  (h) Morley W 11-0 :a;g:i\éﬁyl’ Watson 2, D Morris 30001 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 5
Division 2 14-Oct (&) Burslem Port Vale L 02 1500 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 5
Division 2 21-Oct (h) Barnsley W 3-2 D Morris, Hargraves, Stacey og 12000 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 5
FA Cup preliminary round 2 28-Oct  (h) Mexborough D 1-1 Hargraves 4000 1 2 3 4 7 6 9 10 11 8 5
FA Cup preliminary round 2 replay 2-Nov  (a) Mexborough D 1-1 Parnell 30001 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 5
FA Cup preliminary round 2 2nd replay 6-Nov  (h) Mexborough W 3-1 Watson, D Morris, Hargraves 5000 1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 3
Division 2 11-Nov  (h) Grimsby Town W 3-0 Hargraves 2, Stringfellow 70001 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Division 2 13-Nov  (a) Burton United D 1-1 Parnell 1500 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
FA Cup preliminary round 3 22-Nov  (a) Hull City D 1-1 Hargraves 30001 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Division 2 25-Nov  (h) Chelsea D 00 20000 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
FA Cup preliminary round 3 replay 29-Nov  (h) Hull City L 1-2 Parnell 7186 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Division 2 2-Dec  (a) Gainsborough Trinity L 1-4 Watson 20001 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Division 2 9-Dec  (h) Bristol City D 1-1 Morgan 15,000 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2
Division 2 23-Dec  (h) Glossop W 10 Hargraves 9,000 1 3 4 6 7 9 11 5 2 8 10
Division 2 26-Dec  (a) Stockport County L 1-2 Singleton 5000 1 2 5 6 7 4 9 10 11 3 8
Division 2 30-Dec (h) Bradford City L 0-2 22,000 1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 3
Division 2 1-Jan (@) Blackpool W  3-0 D Morris, Wilson, Singleton 3000 1 2 4 6 7 10 11 8 3 9 5
Division 2 6-Jan  (a) West Bromwich Albion L 1-2 Wilson 2,553 1 2 4 6 7 8 10 11 3 9 5
Division 2 15-Jan (@) Manchester United W 3-0 Watson, Wilson, Singleton 6,000 1 3 4 6 7 8 10 11 2 9 5
Division 2 20-Jan  (h) Leicester Fosse W 41 Murray pen, Drain, Wilson, 8,000 1 2 4 6 7 8 9 11 10 3 5
Hargraves
Division 2 27-Jan  (a) Hull City D 00 10,000 1 2 4 6 7 8 10 11 3 9 5
Division 2 3-Feb  (h) Burnley D 1-1 Watson 7,129 1 2 4 6 7 8 10 11 3 9 5
Division 2 10-Feb  (a) Chesterfield W 2-0 D Morris, Singleton 4000 1 3 2 4 6 7 8 10 11 9 5
Division 2 17-Feb  (h) Burslem Port Vale W 3-1 Wilson, Hargraves, Parnell 9000 1 3 2 4 6 7 8 10 11 9 5
Division 2 24-Feb  (a) Barnsley L 03 5000 1 3 2 4 6 7 8 10 11 9 5
Division 2 27-Feb  (h) Chesterfield W 3-0 Wilson 2, Murray pen 2000 1 2 4 6 7 8 10 11 5 3 9
Division 2 3-Mar  (h) Clapton Orient W  6-1 Wilson 4, Hargraves, Parnell 8000 1 2 4 6 7 8 10 11 5 3 9
Division 2 10-Mar  (a) Burnley L 3-4 Wilson 2, Singleton 5000 1 2 4 6 7 8 10 11 5 3 9
Division 2 17-Mar  (a) Grimshy Town D 11 Murray 3,000 1 3 4 6 7 8 10 11 5 2 9
Division 2 24-Mar  (h) Burton United W 2-1 Watson, Singleton 5,000 1 2 4 6 7 8 10 11 9 5 3
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Competition Date Venue Opposition Result Scorers Crowd T S A O I &S I m L OTT -~ L moobnonds’8 S o 8 8 <
Division 2 29-Mar (a) Clapton Orient D 00 1,000 1 2 4 6 7 8 11 9 5 3 10
Division 2 31-Mar (a) Chelsea L 04 15,000 1 2 4 6 7 9 8 5 3 10 11
Division 2 7-Apr  (h) Gainsborough Trinity W 1-0 Hargraves 12,000 1 2 6 7 9 8 11 4 3 10 5
Division 2 13-Apr  (h) Stockport County D 1-1 Lavery 10,000 2 4 6 7 9 8 11 3 10 5
Division 2 14-Apr  (a) Bristol City L 02 12,000 1 2 6 7 9 8 11 5 3 10 4
Division 2 16-Apr  (h) Blackpool W 3-0 Hargraves 2, Watson 10,000 3 4 6 7 8 9 11 2 10 5
Division 2 21-Apr  (h) Manchester United L 1-3 Lavery 10,000 4 7 8 11 9 2 3 10 5
Division 2 28-Apr (@) Glossop W 2-1 Parnell, Wilson 1500 1 2 4 7 8 11 6 3 10 5)
League Games 35 25 27 35 13 35 37 30 28 25 37 9 15 23 1 8
League Goals 1 1 5 6 12 5 7 3 3 2
FA Cup Games 6 6 5 6 3 5 6 6 6 6 6 1 3 1
FA Cup Goals 3 3 7 5
Overall Games 41 31 32 41 16 40 43 36 34 31 43 10 18 1 23 1 8
Overall Goals 1 1 8 9 19 10 7 3 3 2

Manager - Gilbert Gillies
Captain - Dick Ray
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Final Table - Football League Division Two 1905/06

Bristol City
Manchester United
Chelsea

West Bromwich Albion
Hull City

Leeds City

Leicester Fosse
Grimsby Town
Burnley

Stockport County
Bradford City
Barnsley

Lincoln City
Blackpool
Gainsborough Trinity
Glossop

Burslem Port Vale
Chesterfield

Burton United
Clapton Orient

P
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38

W
30
28
22
22
19
17
15
15
15
13
13
12
12
10
12
10
12
10
10
7
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F
83
90
90
79
67
59
53
46
42
44
46
60
69
37
44
49
49
40
34
35

A
28
28
37
36
54
47
48
46
53
56
60
62
72
62
57
71
82
72
67
78

Pts
66
62
53
52
44
43
42
40
38
35
34
33
30
29
28
28
28
28
26
21



Transfers In

Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined
Joined

Date

Apr-05
Jun-05
Jun-05
Jun-05
Jun-05
Jul-05
Jul-05
Jul-05
Jul-05
Jul-05
Jul-05
Jul-05
Jul-05
Jul-05
Jul-05
Aug-05
Aug-05
Oct-05
Dec-05
Dec-05
Jan-06
Mar-06
Apr-06
Apr-06
May-06
May-06
May-06
May-06
May-06
May-06
May-06

Transfers Out

Retired
Retired

Jan-06
Mar-06

Name

John George
Gordon Howard
Herbert Pickard
Fred Walker
Harry Singleton
Bon Watson
Tommy Drain
Dickie Morris
Bill Clay

Fred Parnell

James Henderson
Harry Stringfellow

Charlie Morgan
Dick Ray

Jock Macdonald
Harry Bromage
Fred Hargraves
John Morris
David Murray
David Wilson
George Swift
Jack Lavery

James Freeborough

Jack Whitley
Alf Harwood
George Page
Bob Jefferson
Willie Murray
Stan Cubberley
Andy Clark
Bill Thomas

Gordon Howard
George Swift

From/To

£0 Tottenham Hotspur
£0 Hoyland Town

£0 Upper Armley Christ Church

£0 Barrow

£0 Queen’s Park Rangers
£0 Woolwich Arsenal
£0 Bradford City

£0 Liverpool

£0 Belfast Celtic

£0 Derby County

£0 Bradford City

£0 Swindon Town

£0 School

£0 Chesterfield

£0 Blackburn Rovers
£0 Burton United

£0 Burton United

£0 School

£150 Liverpool

£0 Hull City

£0 Notts County

£0 Brighton & Hove Albion
£0 Tottenham Hotspur
£0 Stoke

£0 Fulham

£0 Tottenham Hotspur
£0 Bradford City

£0 Tottenham Hotspur
£0 Cheshunt

£0 Plymouth Argyle
£0 Everton

- Retired
- Retired

Position

Centre-half
Inside-forward
Half-back
Centre-half
Outside-left
Inside-forward
Centre-forward
Inside-forward
Full-back
Outside-right
Left-half
Centre-half
Half-back
Full-back
Right-back
Goalkeeper
Utility
Centre-half
Full-back
Centre-forward
Full-back
Inside-left
Right-back
Goalkeeper
Centre-forward
Centre-forward
Winger
Outside-left
Half-back
Left-back
Inside-left

Inside-forward
Full-back

Trainer - used in emergency



